
SNOUT
Chairs, Arm Chairs & Stools

DIMENSIONS:

CODES:

ORIGIN: China USE: Indoor WARRANTY: 60 Months

10.05 kgKG

4 Leg Arm Chair

550

500

82
5

8.35 kgKG

4 Leg Chair

620

82
5

470

500

1

10.85 kgKG

Sled Arm Chair

555

520

82
0

9.15  kgKG

Sled Chair

555

82
0

520

660

470 465

465
660

- SCSN4LWHGY

- KACSN4LWHGY

- SCSN4LBKBK

- KACSN4LBKBK

White

Black

- SCSNSLWHGY

- KACSNSLWHGY

- STSN76BKBK

- SCSNSLBKBK

- KACSNSLBKBK

- STSN76BKBK

White

Black

FINISHES:
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SNOUT
Chairs, Arm Chairs & Stools

PRODUCT MAINTENANCE:

Iron:

1.    Regularly dust surface with damp cloth.
2.    Wash with a soft cloth and warm soapy water.
3.    Dry with a lint free cloth.

DO NOT:    Use abrasive pads, brushes, or cleaners like steel wool, as it will scratch the surface.
DO NOT:    Use powder, concentrated detergents, or silicone-based furniture polishes.

NOTE:    Cast iron will oxidize near salt water, the performance of the item is unaffected, simply follow cleaning instructions.

Fabric:

1.    Regularly vacuum using low suction.    
2.    Protect from direct sunlight.
3.    Treat spills and stains as soon as possible;
 1.    Gently scrape any soil or mop any liquid from the surface of the fabric.
 2.    Apply upholstery shampoo cleaning agents strictly according to instructions to remove the residue of the spill.
 3.    Dry in shade away from direct heat, allow to dry thoroughly before re-use.

DO NOT:    Saturate the fabric or interior with water or other cleaning liquids.
DO NOT:    Use dish washing or laundry detergents.
DO NOT:    Scrub with a stiff brush.

NOTE:    Annual professional cleaning is highly recommended.
NOTE:    Water-based soil resist fabric protector treatments are available and should always be done.
NOTE:    Pilling can occur occasionally as a result of normal daily wear and should not be considered as a fault. Fibre pills can be  
               removed by a battery operated pilling tool available from most haberdashery stores.

   

Frame:

Tube: 12mm

Shell:

Material: Polypropylene

Seat Pad:

Material: Moulded foam, fire 
   retardant seat

Material: Solid Iron

*Fine sand powdercoat  
  finish

Stackable: Yes (Side Chair)

Thickness: 5mm

4 Leg -->

Assembly:

Sled Chair -->

Sled Stool -->

Pivot Footglides:

Thread: M8
Length: 10mm

x4
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